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Clt Dos. Nom et prénom Année Club/Team Temps Écart

  Engin glissant Dame & Homme  

1 122 Engel David 2002 1:44.23

2 123 Engel Timothé 1999 1:46.50 2.27

3 7 Annen Franck 1972 Team Monoski Swiss 1:51.02 6.79

4 121 Engel Thomas 1991 1:54.20 9.97

5 2 Vitek Alex 1978 Crans-montana 1:54.60 10.37

6 1 Chapelet Romuald 1965 Team Monoski Suisse 2:01.61 17.38

  Dame 2   1988 et moins  

1 18 Neyroud Angélique 1983 Ski-Club Bouloz 2:08.19

2 124 Mack Sara 1962 2:15.35 7.16

3 120 Andreetto Valérie 1966 2:48.94 40.75

  Homme 5   1958 et moins  

1 22 Mosimann Éric 1954 Les Mosses 1:43.50

2 23 Rochat Jean-Claude 1952 1:50.51 7.01

  Homme 4   1959-1973  

1 25 Grange Benoît 1973 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:22.77

2 119 Manser Beat 1968 1:23.50 0.73

3 37 Rollier Yann 1968 Chernex 1:24.08 1.31

4 26 Lovo Yvan 1968 AmisdesCarroz 1:24.38 1.61

5 28 Pasche Laurent 1969 St.-George 1:25.32 2.55

6 41 Maillard claude 1966 st-martin 1:25.95 3.18

7 27 Anthamatten Olivier 1966 Bella-Tola 1:26.67 3.90

8 114 Dubois Bernard 1959 1:32.99 10.22

9 29 Rollier Gilles 1969 Chernex 1:33.63 10.86

10 20 Hale-Woods Cédric 1972 Bourguis 1:35.90 13.13

11 35 Vuffray Cyril 1973 Bourguis 1:40.42 17.65

12 115 Piski Gabor 1969 1:46.62 23.85

13 39 Clerc Laurent 1960 Ski-Club Bouloz 2:11.42 48.65

  Junior Fille   2008-2011  

1 32 Giller Ana 2009 St-Martin 1:24.13

2 42 Braillard Cléa 2009 Saint-Martin 1:28.36 4.23

3 36 Dewarrat Chiara 2009 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:30.55 6.42

4 30 Grange-Devillers Romane 2009 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:31.28 7.15

5 44 Grange-Devillers Mathilde 2010 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:31.47 7.34

6 31 Delort Allx 2009 Chandolin 1:33.17 9.04

7 34 Beuret Zoe 2009 1:34.01 9.88
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8 109 Kay Emilie 2008 1:47.78 23.65

9 33 Neyroud Manon 2009 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:49.46 25.33

  Junior Garçon   2008-2011  

1 53 Maillard marco 2010 st-martin 1:24.94

2 40 Fragniere Elie 2010 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:25.72 0.78

3 46 Favre Jérémy 2009 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:32.37 7.43

4 47 Kay Arthur 2011 1:45.57 20.63

  Dame   2004-2007  

1 49 Beuret Sophie 2004 1:28.05

2 54 Clerc Emilie 2004 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:30.93 2.88

3 110 Oppliger Noémie 2007 1:33.12 5.07

4 100 Cherix Léane 2007 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:37.55 9.50

5 60 Chappuis Lola 2006 Bourguis 1:47.28 19.23

  Homme 1   2004-2007  

1 52 Oppliger Ludovic 2004 1:15.02

2 62 Delgadillo Yago 2006 Ski Club La Chaux-de-Fonds 1:21.27 6.25

3 50 Laville Axel 2006 Ski Club La Chaux-de-Fonds 1:23.60 8.58

4 70 Blanc Thomas 2007 Saint-Martin FR 1:24.70 9.68

5 67 Rollier Lilian 2007 Chernex 1:25.98 10.96

6 64 Saisselin Axel 2005 Ski Club La Chaux-de-Fonds 1:28.83 13.81

7 51 Dubuis Anthony 2007 Les Sorciers 1:30.08 15.06

8 61 Vuffray Tristan 2004 Illhorn Chandolin/Les Vuvus 1:36.65 21.63

9 111 Liardon Valentin 2007 1:40.56 25.54

10 75 Vuffray Baptiste 2007 Illhorn Chandolin 2:08.20 53.18

  Dame 1   1989-2003  

1 59 Mach Amélie 1998 1:31.28

2 57 Anthamatten Cassandre 1998 Bella-Tola 1:31.95 0.67

3 117 Salamin Lisa 2001 1:36.96 5.68

4 112 Metraux Morgane 2001 1:39.30 8.02

5 126 Tournier Mathilde 1994 1:40.82 9.54

6 56 Tournier Constance 1999 1:42.72 11.44

7 79 Chappuis Romane 2003 Bourguis 1:48.10 16.82

8 63 Amsler Manon 1997 1:49.85 18.57

9 58 Pelé Julia 1997 1:53.45 22.17

10 83 Valabrègue Piama 2000 1:58.68 27.40

  Homme 3   1974-1988  

1 73 De Polo Jean-Philippe 1975 Meinier 1:22.00

2 66 Michon Nicolas 1985 1:22.83 0.83
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3 69 Lullin Cédric 1974 Venthône 1:24.61 2.61

4 65 Göldi Roman 1988 Les Snowbusters 1:29.80 7.80

5 84 Vuffray Joris 1975 Illhorn Chandolin/Les Vuvus 1:31.29 9.29

6 86 Chappuis Fabien 1975 Bourguis 1:32.97 10.97

7 68 Göldi Paul 1988 Les Snowbusters 1:33.56 11.56

8 71 Lambercier Patrick 1975 La Tchaux 1:41.12 19.12

  Homme 2   1989-2003  

1 108 Oppliger Julien 2002 1:15.70

2 98 Anthamatten Thibault 1997 Bella-Tola 1:17.50 1.80

3 80 Santschi Loïc 1991 Ski Club La Chaux-de-Fonds 1:19.22 3.52

4 118 Salamin Sébastien 1989 1:19.77 4.07

5 93 Brasey Pierre-Antoine 1992 SAS-Fribourg 1:19.89 4.19

6 74 Liernur Thibaut 1989 1:19.99 4.29

7 101 Maillard Bruno 1999 St-Martin 1:21.51 5.81

8 82 Salus Tibor 1992 Ski Club La Chaux-de-Fonds 1:21.68 5.98

9 81 Max Samuel 1994 SAS-Genève 1:22.01 6.31

10 85 Haller Rafaël 1991 SAS-Genève 1:22.21 6.51

11 88 Galley Joakim 1990 SAS-Lausanne 1:22.43 6.73

12 89 Tournier Charles 1996 SAS-Genève 1:23.23 7.53

13 113 La Torre Sam 1998 1:23.77 8.07

14 107 Muller Célien 2000 1:25.04 9.34

15 116 Crausaz Gilles 1999 1:26.26 10.56

16 99 Luthy Maxime 1994 1:28.97 13.27

17 91 Paoliello Yannis 1995 1:29.82 14.12

18 78 Mach Benjamin 1994 1:30.57 14.87

19 77 Lambercier Tony 2000 1:31.84 16.14

20 97 Christee Guillaume 1993 1:36.69 20.99

21 90 Winkler Tobias 1991 Les Snowbusters 1:40.04 24.34

22 103 Hopff Clarence 2003 Bourguis 1:41.16 25.46

23 95 Dériaz Louis 2002 Bourguis 1:44.33 28.63

24 104 Luthy Nicolas 1993 1:54.35 38.65

  ScratchDames  

1 32 Giller Ana 2009 St-Martin 1:24.13

2 49 Beuret Sophie 2004 1:28.05 3.92

3 42 Braillard Cléa 2009 Saint-Martin 1:28.36 4.23

4 36 Dewarrat Chiara 2009 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:30.55 6.42

5 54 Clerc Emilie 2004 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:30.93 6.80

6 59 Mach Amélie 1998 1:31.28 7.15

6 30 Grange-Devillers Romane 2009 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:31.28 7.15

8 44 Grange-Devillers Mathilde 2010 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:31.47 7.34

9 57 Anthamatten Cassandre 1998 Bella-Tola 1:31.95 7.82

10 110 Oppliger Noémie 2007 1:33.12 8.99

11 31 Delort Allx 2009 Chandolin 1:33.17 9.04

12 34 Beuret Zoe 2009 1:34.01 9.88

13 117 Salamin Lisa 2001 1:36.96 12.83

14 100 Cherix Léane 2007 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:37.55 13.42

15 112 Metraux Morgane 2001 1:39.30 15.17
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16 126 Tournier Mathilde 1994 1:40.82 16.69

17 56 Tournier Constance 1999 1:42.72 18.59

18 60 Chappuis Lola 2006 Bourguis 1:47.28 23.15

19 109 Kay Emilie 2008 1:47.78 23.65

20 79 Chappuis Romane 2003 Bourguis 1:48.10 23.97

21 33 Neyroud Manon 2009 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:49.46 25.33

22 63 Amsler Manon 1997 1:49.85 25.72

23 58 Pelé Julia 1997 1:53.45 29.32

24 83 Valabrègue Piama 2000 1:58.68 34.55

25 18 Neyroud Angélique 1983 Ski-Club Bouloz 2:08.19 44.06

26 124 Mack Sara 1962 2:15.35 51.22

27 120 Andreetto Valérie 1966 2:48.94 1:24.81

  Scratch Hommes  

1 52 Oppliger Ludovic 2004 1:15.02

2 108 Oppliger Julien 2002 1:15.70 0.68

3 98 Anthamatten Thibault 1997 Bella-Tola 1:17.50 2.48

4 80 Santschi Loïc 1991 Ski Club La Chaux-de-Fonds 1:19.22 4.20

5 118 Salamin Sébastien 1989 1:19.77 4.75

6 93 Brasey Pierre-Antoine 1992 SAS-Fribourg 1:19.89 4.87

7 74 Liernur Thibaut 1989 1:19.99 4.97

8 62 Delgadillo Yago 2006 Ski Club La Chaux-de-Fonds 1:21.27 6.25

9 101 Maillard Bruno 1999 St-Martin 1:21.51 6.49

10 82 Salus Tibor 1992 Ski Club La Chaux-de-Fonds 1:21.68 6.66

11 73 De Polo Jean-Philippe 1975 Meinier 1:22.00 6.98

12 81 Max Samuel 1994 SAS-Genève 1:22.01 6.99

13 85 Haller Rafaël 1991 SAS-Genève 1:22.21 7.19

14 88 Galley Joakim 1990 SAS-Lausanne 1:22.43 7.41

15 25 Grange Benoît 1973 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:22.77 7.75

16 66 Michon Nicolas 1985 1:22.83 7.81

17 89 Tournier Charles 1996 SAS-Genève 1:23.23 8.21

18 119 Manser Beat 1968 1:23.50 8.48

19 50 Laville Axel 2006 Ski Club La Chaux-de-Fonds 1:23.60 8.58

20 113 La Torre Sam 1998 1:23.77 8.75

21 37 Rollier Yann 1968 Chernex 1:24.08 9.06

22 26 Lovo Yvan 1968 AmisdesCarroz 1:24.38 9.36

23 69 Lullin Cédric 1974 Venthône 1:24.61 9.59

24 70 Blanc Thomas 2007 Saint-Martin FR 1:24.70 9.68

25 53 Maillard marco 2010 st-martin 1:24.94 9.92

26 107 Muller Célien 2000 1:25.04 10.02

27 28 Pasche Laurent 1969 St.-George 1:25.32 10.30

28 40 Fragniere Elie 2010 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:25.72 10.70

29 41 Maillard claude 1966 st-martin 1:25.95 10.93

30 67 Rollier Lilian 2007 Chernex 1:25.98 10.96

31 116 Crausaz Gilles 1999 1:26.26 11.24

32 27 Anthamatten Olivier 1966 Bella-Tola 1:26.67 11.65

33 64 Saisselin Axel 2005 Ski Club La Chaux-de-Fonds 1:28.83 13.81

34 99 Luthy Maxime 1994 1:28.97 13.95

35 65 Göldi Roman 1988 Les Snowbusters 1:29.80 14.78

36 91 Paoliello Yannis 1995 1:29.82 14.80

37 51 Dubuis Anthony 2007 Les Sorciers 1:30.08 15.06
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38 78 Mach Benjamin 1994 1:30.57 15.55

39 84 Vuffray Joris 1975 Illhorn Chandolin/Les Vuvus 1:31.29 16.27

40 77 Lambercier Tony 2000 1:31.84 16.82

41 46 Favre Jérémy 2009 Ski-Club Bouloz 1:32.37 17.35

42 86 Chappuis Fabien 1975 Bourguis 1:32.97 17.95

43 114 Dubois Bernard 1959 1:32.99 17.97

44 68 Göldi Paul 1988 Les Snowbusters 1:33.56 18.54

45 29 Rollier Gilles 1969 Chernex 1:33.63 18.61

46 20 Hale-Woods Cédric 1972 Bourguis 1:35.90 20.88

47 61 Vuffray Tristan 2004 Illhorn Chandolin/Les Vuvus 1:36.65 21.63

48 97 Christee Guillaume 1993 1:36.69 21.67

49 90 Winkler Tobias 1991 Les Snowbusters 1:40.04 25.02

50 35 Vuffray Cyril 1973 Bourguis 1:40.42 25.40

51 111 Liardon Valentin 2007 1:40.56 25.54

52 71 Lambercier Patrick 1975 La Tchaux 1:41.12 26.10

53 103 Hopff Clarence 2003 Bourguis 1:41.16 26.14

54 22 Mosimann Éric 1954 Les Mosses 1:43.50 28.48

55 122 Engel David 2002 1:44.23 29.21

56 95 Dériaz Louis 2002 Bourguis 1:44.33 29.31

57 47 Kay Arthur 2011 1:45.57 30.55

58 123 Engel Timothé 1999 1:46.50 31.48

59 115 Piski Gabor 1969 1:46.62 31.60

60 23 Rochat Jean-Claude 1952 1:50.51 35.49

61 7 Annen Franck 1972 Team Monoski Swiss 1:51.02 36.00

62 121 Engel Thomas 1991 1:54.20 39.18

63 104 Luthy Nicolas 1993 1:54.35 39.33

64 2 Vitek Alex 1978 Crans-montana 1:54.60 39.58

65 1 Chapelet Romuald 1965 Team Monoski Suisse 2:01.61 46.59

66 75 Vuffray Baptiste 2007 Illhorn Chandolin 2:08.20 53.18

67 39 Clerc Laurent 1960 Ski-Club Bouloz 2:11.42 56.40

  Non classés  

Absents (12)

11 Kuhn Andy 1996

14 Vitek Alex 1978 Skizofreinepas

38 Delacrétaz Philippe 1965 Onex

43 Tomsa-Lewis Callum 2010 St Luc

48 Lullin Candide 2011 Venthône

72 Dubuis Sylvain 1977 Les Sorciers

87 Bovier Paul 1999 Snownex

92 Pasche Thibaut 2003 St.-George

96 Paoliello Nicolas 1996

138 Buchs Frédéric 1996

142 Marquis Nicolas 1988 Juride

150 Navilloux Fabien 1982 La confrérie

Disqualifiés (2)

21 Goeldi Peter 1956 Les Snowbusters Porte 3

125 Tournier Eliane 1964 Porte 3
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 (DNS : Absent, DNF : Abandon, DSQ : Disqualifié, NPS : Interdiction de départ)


